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FALL CREEKREGIONAL WASTE DISTRICT
9378 S 650 WEST, P.O. BOX 59, PENDLETON, IN 4604

765-778-7 544
AGREEMENT F'ON SANITARY SEWER SERVICE

N3 5936

This Agccrnmt made and arterod into rhid\ bdw€.r' FALL CREEK
RECIONAL WASTE DISTRJCT ("Distsi€1") and l[-__\{f:jl;__ (,.Applicant")

.nd oom.dion tq the Di$rid'sr€garding the provision ofs€nitary sew€t s.wj
iicilities f6 the prdnis€s ldled il

NOW THEREFOR.f,, the p8ni€s' in caFidffation ofth€ mutual plonis€s sci ou in rhis Agrcem.nt, the rcccipl
tnd sufficicncy ofwhich is h.rcty acknowledgo4 agr€e.s follows:

l. Thc Applicaot agr€€s that all rrukmrD*ip and mat€rials shall cqfdrn to sll Distrid ordinanc€s and
the Disid's cdlstrucridr stlrdards. ftrtrict nust aoc€pt snd spprovc all wrrk md mstcrisls hef6c backfilling snd final
conn€ctim is mad€ to the 36^€r msins. Any violation oflhfu provisi@ will causc all lin€s gld appurtcnsnc€s in violrtion
to be removed tnd r€placed at thc Applicant's €xp€Ds€.

2. Thc Disrrid slnll have the right to qlter upon thc Applicenl's Fsnis.s .t sll rcasdablc tim€s to
in3Fc! r@ir, 6 replac€ rny €quipmcnr us.d in cfinectim with tha Distsict's sdvice s wfticl has .n imp66 m said

3. The Applicant shall be r€spotsibl. for all mothly us€r ratcq csprcity dergcs, and tap fc6,
The fsilure ro pry.ny rste dl€rge 6 fte msy r€suh in a li€tl againn the Fopdty €nd/6 thc tdminatiat ofsgvicc to thc
propctty, rh€ co6t of*hici will be bcne q APlicant, including hlt not limit€d tq all raorn€y's ft€s md coll€dio(l c.sts.

4. The Distsicl shall not be r€spaBibl€ fcr.ny damsg€s as a r€sult ofany frilue to supply scrvic€
wless said damag€s are duc to de&uh, nde(l or culpobilig m the poi of the Di*id.

5. lf th€r€ is an availsble sanitary sqrEr *ithin thrae hunfu (3m) f€rt of th. p.q.rty lin€, rhc
prop€rty own€r shall bc requir€d to conn€d to the Distrid's ssnitary s€l|r'€r systqn.

6. The Applicant and Dfu{rict agrc that lbe Drovisiql of sddtrry scN,€:: sdvicc toucbG and
cdc.rns rhe p.opcrt and thc t rms ofihb Agrc€m€ot biDd Ore Difid ad A!,plicant snd rhcir hcift, dcqd6s,
adninifrfitrs, p.'smd reresaotatircs, s{ccass6s, agab, rttaDeys, rssigns, d€signaaq ard transftrc6.

The p6rti6 he'6o hav. read end fully md6stsnd thc abde p.ovisians dd sgrcc to comply with
said Drovisio|rs.

FALL CREEK REGIONAI- WASTT DISTRICT APPLICANT

Signature

STATEOFINDIANA )
) ss:

couNTY oF MADISON )

Sign6turc

SUBSCRIBED and sworn to b€fcre ne this _ dsy of

My Cornmissim Expir6: Signatur.

Printod

,200_

Notary Public
R6id6lt ofMrdisd Cdtr|ty
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P,O. Box 59 ' 9378 S. 650 Wesr'P.ndl.lon, lndi.nr 46064-0059. {755) 778-7544
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Ap 2l,20f,4

Post Comrnander
Indiana State Police Disrrict No. 5l
9022 S. Stare Route 67
Pendleton,IN 46064

RE: Notice to Connect State police posr

Dear Post Commander:

The Indiana Srate police post for District No. 5l located at 9022 South Stare Road67 in Madison County, Indiana (,.Faciliry,), is within three hunJej ii,l_,) tt", ot fAtcreek's sanitary sewer system ("system")- pursuant to Ind. cods g i:-zo ana ra creetOrdinance 84-2, Fall Creek may require connection of all waste_pr;du"rng srrucures
within three hundred (300) fe€t ofits sysrem, In accordance with Ia- s 13-26 and FalrCreek Ordinance 84-2, Falt Crcek notiied Lt. Mike Lepper vialenified mail on March 7,2002, that wastewater collectir
the sysrem was requireo ;,*,T,fi!if i6T;L]itlif;J|i .|fi ',:lr,#."",:,lj'f; f,";' 

.
time, no attempt has been made to aciually connect tfre nacifity to ifre System.

Fall Creek charges a capacity fee and use. rates based on the amount of
wastewater a facility is estimated to discharge. Based upon the number ofemployees atthe Facility, Fall Creek has determined that ihe Facility is equivaleni io o.s equivalentdwelling units (,,EDUS"). As such, you are required to pay Fall Creek the sum of
ll1:90 ($z,t0o p.. gDU) ro cover the cosr ofcapacity'l.tapacir! Ree,,; in tfre Oistrict,sfacilities and pay to the Distdcr rhe sum ofgaZS to 

"ou"i 
tt 

" "o"t 
6ione 1t; tap fee. Inaddition, the Facility will need to install a service lateral and a suitabie pump station inaccordance with the Fall Creek's construction specifications and ordinaoces. The Facility

*"*"'.,';3;::''ll#J]i;";];:1":,i":"trL".ni.s,rccr . Indianaporis.rndiana 46204 . (3r7)6sa5ooo . Fat(ir7)6s4srz3
w.,h,os,ono,,Ke . '*"",;,";;;;;-c;.,,":,'i;"J,;.!li{lr:;j 
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is lesponsible for obtaining all approvals, easements and permits required for
construction of the service lateral and pump station.

Ordinance No. 2000-5 allows Fall Creek to impos€ its rates and charges on
custome.s who fail and/or rcfuse to connect to Fall Cre€k's system despite rcceiving a
connection notice, Pursuant to Ordinance No. 2000-5, Fall Creek will issess its monthly
userJee (which is approximately Thifty-Four Dollars and Mnety-Five Cents (g34.95) per
EDU p€rmonth) on the Facility even if it is not connected to the System, beginning wilh
rts next billing cycle. If the fees remain unpaid or the property is not connected, Fall
Creek can seek legal action forcing connection of the Facility to the System, payment of
the fees and recover its costs, including attorneys' fees.

_ _.. Unless you make other arrangements with me or Fall Creek, we would expeq ule
Facility to connect within rhirty (30) days of this lefter. To arrange for connection to Fall
Creek's system, please contact Fall Creek at (765) 7j8-'1544. AJyou may know, Fall
Cre€k's service is for wastewater only. Connections of roof downspouts, exterior footing
drains, surface run-off, grcundwater connectionr ot 

"u.p 
pu-p. -" prohibited.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly you$,

BOSE MCKINNEY & EVANS LLp

*-?'^"1
THC:njb
cc. Joseph F. Rowletr

Thomas M. Schubert, p.E.
53124419229
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Ty. II. Conner
Downbwn Oftice

Dnect Dial (317) 6O4.5tOl

Dnet Far (317) 22141Ol
E-Ma : IConne@bosetawcom

BOSE
McKINNEY
TEVANS rp

ATTOFINEYS

VIA EMAIL
teds @londonwittegroup.com

Mr. Theodorc Sommer
The lrndon Witte Group, Suite 4700
111 Monument Circle
Indianapolis, In 46204

June 7, 2004

RE: Indiana State Police Post Connection to Fall Creek

Dear Ted:

Upon further investigation and discussion with Fall Creek, the District may be able to
offer some rcduction to its initial assessment of 6.5 equivalenr dwelling units ("EDUS") for the
Indiana State Police Post at 9022 S. State Road 67 (rhe "Facility").

Based upon Fall Creek's investigation, the Facility houses 20 employees on a daily basis,
but during peak times may have as many as 50. In addition, the Facility has 5 rest.ooms with not
less than 13 fixtures, kitchen facilities, and a car-washing bay. Based on these facts and using the
methodology outlined in 327 IAC 3-6-l l, Fall Creek and irs consulting engineer believe rhat rhe
Facility is at least equivalent to an office building with showers and a service station. Using a
daily flow rate of 35 gallons per employee and 1,000 gallons for the car-wash bay and kitchen
facilities, the Facility would have a capacity flow rate of 1,700 gallons per day. For purposes of
calculating EDUS, Fall Creek equates an EDU to a flow rate of 310 gallons per day. Assuch,the
propeny is equivalenl lo 5.5 EDUs.

As an altemative to the estimate above, the facility could enter into an agreement with a
true-up provision and install a water meter, at no expense to the District, to determine actual
water usage over a one-year period. In addition, the District would be willing to negotiate a
method of connecting to its system, but excluding the wash bay from the discharge to the sewe..
Without such an arrangement, the Facility will need to install the necessary oil and grit removal
equlpment to comply with the District's construction and use standards.

Based on the estimate of 5.5 EDUS, the Facility would b€ required to pay Fall Creek the
sum of $11,880 ($2,160 pcr EDU) to cover the cost of capacity ("Capacity Fee") in the Fall
Creek's facilities and pay the sum of $475 to cover the cost of one (l) tap fee. In addition, the
monthly user fee will be $192.23 ($34.95 per EDU). All other connection requirements stated in
our April 21, 2004,letter would remain in effect.

Oownrown ' 2700 Firn Indbna Plaza . 135 Nodh Pen.sylvania srel . Indianapolir Indiana 46204 . (ll7)684-5000 , taxlJlT)684s1?]
Nonh otii.e . 600 Ean 96rh Sreer . slile soo . Indianapotrs, r.diana a62ao . (:I7)63a5lOO, Fax{lt7)6s4.s3r6

washin8ro. Oilice . 70o North O.e Lalayette Cenl.e . rr2o2orhSr.eel,N.w. wa3hinaron. O.C.20016 . (2o2lg7jt229, Fax l2o2) 9731212



ATTOFINEYS AT LA\ /

August 31, 2005

VIA REGULAR MAIL

Post Commander
Indiana State Police Districl No. 51
9022 South State Route 67
Psndleton, tN 460&l

Re: Indiana State police post Connection to

6/(,t TQ;L+
, ^^^^r/og 42.-L
lBosE
IMcKINNEY
l&EVANSI.p

JCJ/lmm

cc: J,F, Rowlett - Via Email

645923vr

oMI@n . 2700_Fi6t rndian: ptara . llg Nodn p€.tuytvania Sreer . Indian.poli, IndiaE
Nonh Ofiice . 500 E:n 9&h Srree r . Surl. sdo *-"0"O ,"*; dr* .

J. Christopher Janak
D@nlff O(ie

Diecr Oial (3171 6945249
Di...r F* (Jt7) 2230249

trnail Jj.Er@bo*hw@m

Dear Post Commandei

.^ __^..9i P!3I91 l"Jt creek Regionat Waste Districr (,Fa Cr€elC), I am wriring ro you
ro provoe ttnat notice for connecting the Indiana State police post at 9022
south State Road 67 (,propertf) to Fall Crsek's sanitary sewer system.

^_^^,_ 
113:99rdunT with.lnd. Cod€ S 19.26 and FallCreek Ordinance No. 84_2, Fatl

\.reeK nolfred you via certified mail on both March 7, 2002, and April 21, 2004, thatwaslewat€r collection service was available for the property anO ionnection to tne
:f 9T-yi: f 9rI"9 wirhin ninety (90) days ano urirty iso) oays. ,".p""ti*rr.
n-o$,/€ver, rhole periods have long since lapsed and the property stili has not beenconnected to FallCre€k's system. lf the property remains unconnected, fall Creef can
:_.^?T.jlS_"ll:!91 

r9r:ing connection of rhe prop€rry to rhs sysrem and recover iis clsts,
Incruorng anomeys fees. please therefore contac.t me immedialely to discuss
connection ot the Property to Fall Creeks sanitary sswersystem.

Thank you for your immediate attention to this matter.

Sincerelv.

ce
J. Christopher J

46204 . (ll7) 684smo . F.x 1317t 6A+S1jt
(3r46+5J@ . Fd{31716945316


